PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stewart Kahan	10/27/2009
Ken Schouten	10/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Satisfied Brake Products Inc.	
Street Address:	805 Education Raod	
City:	Cornwall	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K6H 6C7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29344971	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-824-3000 Phone:

Email: jwalden@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: **Suite 1200**

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051 Address Line 4:

003545.00006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darrell G. Mottley

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023506 FRAME: 0575

501013371

INDUSTRIAL DESIGN / DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For \$1.00 and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we acknowledge that we have assigned and do hereby assign to:

Satisfied Brake Products Inc. 805 Education Road Cornwall, Ontario K6H 6C7 Canada

all our right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and/or claimed in US design patent application number 29/344,971 filed October 7, 2009; and Canadian industrial design application number 130270 filed April 8, 2009;

titled BRAKE PAD CARRIER

and to any and all registered industrial designs, letters patent or patents of the United States, Canada and all other countries of the world that may be granted for the invention(s) and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said designs, letters patent or patents.

Without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors or assigns, I/we undertake to do such things and sign such documents as are required to fully vest title to the invention, and any designs or patents to issue for the invention, whether from the application referred to above, another application, a division or reissue, or other wise, in the assignee, its successors or assigns.

Date: 2 70070 9	Name of inventor:	Stewart Kahan	outhern's
		(signature of invento	or)
	STATEMENT OF WI	TNESS	
I, KELL SCHOUTER VAUDROUL DITRION, CO	, whose full post	office address is _/2/2	<u> </u>
personally present and did see Steasignment.	ewart Kahan, who is k	known to me, execute the	was ne above
		A STATE OF THE STA	
	App art	Signature of Witnes	SS

PATENT REEL: 023506 FRAME: 0576

INDUSTRIAL DESIGN / DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CONTINUATION SHEET

Date: <u>1700/09</u>	Name of inventor: Ken Schouten
	(signature of additional inventor)
<u>ST</u>	TATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, ERIC LAFALLECTISE	, whose full post office address is 18180
personally present and did see Ken sassignment.	Schouten, who is known to me, execute the above
	Exic I hoise
	Signatûre of Witness

RECORDED: 11/12/2009

PATENT REEL: 023506 FRAME: 0577